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Tuition and Fees 
2025-2026 RN-BSN Program 

Tuition and Fees 
 

 
 

Semester 1 
 

Semester 2 
 

Semester 3 
 

Semester 4 
 

Program 

 
Tuition 

 
18 credits @ 

$1000/ 

credit=$18,000 

 
12 credits @ 

$1000/ 

credit=$12,000 

 
14 credits @ 

$1000/ 

credit=$14,000 

 
13 credits @ 

$1000/ 

credit=$13,000 

 
57 credits @ 

$1000/ 

credit=$57,000 

 
Clinical/ Nursing 

Lab Fee 

($650/Course) 

 
$625 

 
$0 

 
$1,250 

 
$0 

 
$1,875 

 
Technology Fee 

 
$475 

 
$475 

 
$475 

 
$475 

 
$1,900 

 
Student Activity 

Fee* 

 
$175 

 
$175 

 
$175 

 
$175 

 
$700 

 
Health Service 

Fee 

 
$420 

 
$0 

 
$0 

 
$175 

 
$595 

 
Graduation Fees 

 
$0 

 
$0 

 
$0 

 
$400 

 
$400 

 
Total 

 
$19,695 

 
$12,650 

 
$15,900 

 
$14,225 

 
$62,470 

Transcript Fee- $10 

Course Audit- 50% of Lecture Credit 
 
*Includes membership fee to the National Student Nurses Association (NSNA). 

 
Note: A 10% discount is offered to Mount Sinai Health System employees, their spouses and/or children (must be 
employed at time of admission; documentation of relationship required). 

 
Tuition and Fees are subject to change without notice by the School administration  
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Tuition and Fees 
2025-2026 SDBSN Full-Time Program 

 

 
 Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3 Semester 4 Full Program 

 
Tuition 

 
13 credits @ 

$1000/ 

credit=$13,000 

 
13 credits @ 

$1000/ 

credit=$13,000 

 
16 credits @ 

$1000/ 

credit=$16,000 

 
12 credits @ 

$1000/ 

credit=$12,000 

 
54 credits @ 

$1000/ 

credit=$54,000 

Clinical/ 

Nursing Lab 

Fee 

($650/Course) 

 
 

 
$1,250 

 
 

 
$1,250 

 
 

 
$1,250 

 
 

 
$1,250 

 
 

 
$5,000 

 
Technology Fee 

 
$475 

 
$475 

 
$475 

 
$475 

 
$1,900 

 

Student Activity 

Fee* 

 
$175 

 
$175 

 
$175 

 
$175 

 
$700 

Health Service 

Fee 

 
$420 

 
$0 

 
$0 

 
$175 

 
$595 

 
NCLEX Review 

 
$0 

 
$0 

 
$0 

 
$356 

 
$356 

 
Graduation Fees 

 
$0 

 
$0 

 
$0 

 
$400 

 
$400 

 
Total 

 
$15,320 

 
$14,900 

 
$17,900 

 
$14,831 

 
$62,951 

Transcript Fee- $10 

Course Audit- 50% of Lecture Credit 
 

*Includes membership fee to the National Student Nurses Association (NSNA). 
 

Note: A 10% discount is offered to Mount Sinai Health System employees, their spouses and / or children (must 
be employed at time of admission; documentation of relationship required). 

 
Tuition and Fees are subject to change without notice by the School administration  
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Tuition and Fees 
Part-Time SDBSN Program 

2025-2026 Academic Year 
 
Semesters 1 through 4 
 

 Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3 Semester 4 Full Program 

Tuition 7 credits @ 
$1000/credit= 

$7,000 

6 credits @ 
$1000/credit= 

$6,000 

9 credits @ 
$1000/credit= 

$9,000 

10 credits 
@$1000/credit

= $10,000 

32 credits @ 
$1000/credit= 

$32,000 

Clinical/ Nursing 
Fee 

$625 $625 $625 $1250 $3,125 

Technology Fee $475 $475 $475 $475 $1,900 

Student Activity 
Fee* 

$175 $175 $175 $175 $700 

Health Services 
Fee 

$420 $0 $0 $175 $595 

 
 

Total 

$8,695 $7,275 $10,275 $12,075 $38,320 

 
 
Note: 
Additional fees in Semester 7:  
NCLEX Review Course $356 
Health Services  $175 
RN Exit Exam   $70 
Graduation   $400 
 

*Includes membership fee to the National Student Nurses Association (NSNA). 
 

Note: A 10% discount is offered to Mount Sinai Health System employees, their spouses and / or children (must 
be employed at time of admission; documentation of relationship required). 

 
  Tuition and Fees are subject to change without notice by the School administration  
  

 
 
 
  
 


